A.P.N. No.:	1420-08-211-05	59					
R.P.T.T.	\$1,657.50						
File No.:	1919506 AMG						
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Title Company							
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below					
When Recorded Mail To:							
Natalie H Are	don						
1003 Sunnyo	crest Drive						
Carson City.	NV 89705						

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1657.50 Rec:\$40.00
\$1,697.50 Pgs=3 03/06/2023 09:03 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Kenneth Douglas Caillat and Joy Leslie Tonn, Co-Trustees of the Caillat Family Trust dated October 26, 1987

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Natalie H Ardon, a single woman

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 11, in Block H, of SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS, PHASES 4 & 5A, A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on July 1, 1994, in Book 794, Page 1, as Document No. 340968.

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year,
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.
- 3. [Enter Data]

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 2/24/2023

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

the Caillat Family Trust dated October 26, 1987 By: Date: Kenneth Douglas Caillat, Co-Trustee By: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date:	\
State of Nevada) ss County of Washoe) This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of the Caillat Family Trust date October 26, 1987	
Signature: TAMI BRANDON HAWORTH Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 21-5742-02 - Expires February 1, 2024	

the Caillat Family Trust dated October 26, 1987	
By: Car Carlot Date: 2/27/23	\wedge
Kenneth Douglas Caillat, Co-Trustee	
101	\ \
By: Date: Joy Leslie Tonn, Co-Trustee	\ \
Joy Leane Tollin, OS. Trades	//
State ofCalifornia_) ss	\ \
County ofVentura	1
Ventura	2023
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 27 day of Feb By: Kenneth Douglas Caillat and Joy Leslie Tonn as Co-Trustees of the Caillat Family	, 2023 Frust dated
October 26, 1987	
Signature:	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: Aug 12, 2023	
SUKHJINDER K.	DHANOA
Notary Public - C Ventura Coi	unty ≶
Commission # 2 My Comm. Expires A	.297532 Aug 12, 2023
No.	
	·
\.	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

a) b) c) d)	sessor Parcel Numbe 1420-08-211-059	r(s)			(
	pe of Property:					
a .[☐ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.		RECORDERS		76 76
c.[☐ Condo/Twnhse	d.	Book		Page	e:
e .[□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date	of Recording:		
_	☐ Agricultural ☐ Other	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes	i: (7
3. a. T	otal Value/Sales Price	e of Property	\$ 425,0	00.00		
		sure Only (value of property)	1
	ransfer Tax Value:	/	\$ 425,0			
d. F	Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due	\$ <u>1,657</u>	.50	1	
4 15	F)		
	Exemption Claimed:	otion per NRS 375.090, Sec)		
	a. Transier rax Exemp		uon		/	
	. Explain Neason for	Exemption.	/		/	
5 Pa	artial Interest: Percen	tage being transferred: 100	%	\		
		and acknowledges, under pe		eriury pursuai	nt to NRS	375 060
and N	RS 375.110, that the	information provided is corre	ect to the	best of their in	formation a	and belief.
		ocumentation if called upon				
		ree that disallowance of any				
additio	onal tax due, may resi	ult in a penalty of 10% of the	e tax due	plus interest at	1% per me	onth. Pursuant
to NR	S 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly a	nd severa	lly liable for an	y additiona	l amount owed.
	/ }/ / 1/ /	111000	\ \	1		
Signa	ture // U	allove	_ Capaci	ty Age	nt	
	•	\mathcal{I}	\	\		
eei i	ER (GRANTOR) INFO	OPMATION	BUVEE	CRANTEE		TION
SELL	(REQUIRED)	<u> </u>	BUTER	(GRANTEE) (REQUIRI		TION
Print I		mily Trust dated October	Print N	ame: Natalie h		
F1 1111C	26, 1987	Tilly Trust dated October	- 10			<u></u>
Address: PO Box 1967			Address: 1003 Sunnycrest Drive City: Carson City			
	Zephyr Cove	1	State:	NV	Zip:	89705
		Zip: 89448	Julio.			00700
COME	PANY/PERSON REQ	UESTING RECORDING (re	quired if	not seller or l	ouver)	
Print N			Escrow			
Addre		n Street, Suite 5A				
City:			State:	NV	Zip:	89701

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED